512 x 8 Registered PROM
CY7C225A
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
December 1992 – Revised March 1995
1CY7C225A
Features
• CMOS for optimum speed/power
• High speed

MILITARY SPECIFICATIONS
Group A Subgroup Testing
Ordering Information [9]
Speed
(ns) Ordering
Code
Package
Type
Package
Type
Operating
Range
tSA tCO
18 12 CY7C225A-18DC D14 24-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Commercial
CY7C225A-18JC J64 28-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C225A-18PC P13 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP
25 12 CY7C225A-25DC D14 24-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Commercial
CY7C225A-25JC J64 28-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C225A-25PC P13 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP
CY7C225A-25DMB D14 24-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military
CY7C225A-25LMB L64 28-Square Leadless Chip Carrier
30 15 CY7C225A-30DC D14 24-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Commercial
CY7C225A-30JC J64 28-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C225A-30PC P13 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP
CY7C225A-30DMB D14 24-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military
CY7C225A-30LMB L64 28-Square Leadless Chip Carrier
35 20 CY7C225A-35DMB D14 24-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military
CY7C225A-35LMB L64 28-Square Leadless Chip Carrier
40 25 CY7C225A-40DC D14 24-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Commercial
CY7C225A-40JC J64 28-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C225A-40PC P13 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP
CY7C225A-40DMB D14 24-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military
CY7C225A-40LMB L64 28-Square Leadless Chip Carrier
Notes:
9. Most of these products are available in industrial temperature range.  Contact a Cypress representative for specifications and
product availability.
DC Characteristics